1 Transmission Expense WP/II-B-9/1

2 Payroll WP/II-B-9/1

3 Overhead and Allocations WP/II-B-9/1

4 Other Operations and Maintenance WP/II-B-9/1

5 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes WP/II-B-9/1

6 Federal Income Tax WP/II-B-9/1

7 Working Funds & Other WP/II-B-9/1

8 Average Daily Bank Balances WP/II-B-9/1
9

10 TOTAL
11
12 Notes
13
14 [1] Transmission Expense II-D-1
15 Pro forma Adjustments II-D-1
16 Total
17
18 [2] Payroll Charged to Expense per Books II-D-3
19 Pro forma Adjustments II-D-3
20 Total
21
22 [3] Overhead Allocation II-D-2
23 Pro forma Adjustments II-D-2
24 Total
25
26 [4] Total O&M Expense II-D-2
27  (Less) Transmission Expense II-D-1
28  (Less) Payroll II-D-3
29  (Less) Uncollectibles II-D-1
30  (Less) Overhead Allocation II-D-2
31  (Less) Non-Regulated, Non-Electric II-D-2
32  (Less) Prepaid Amortization Expense II-D-1 & II-D-2
33  Pro forma Adjustments II-D-2
34 Total - Other O&M Expense
35
36 [5] Taxes Other Than Income II-E-2
37 Pro forma Adjustments II-E-2
38 System Benefit Fund Fees IV-J
39 Total Taxes Other Than Income
40
41 [6] Total Federal Income Tax II-E-3

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Cash Working

Capital
Requirement

Funct. Factor TRAN DIST MET TBILL TDCS Total

1,463,473   TRANEXP 36,371   1,427,102   -   -   -   1,463,473

2,616,699   PAYXAG 236,080   1,916,755   249,382   144,646   69,837   2,616,699

1,757,775   A922.9 158,587   1,287,585   167,523   97,166   46,913   1,757,775

1,211,431   TOMXFP 44,787   1,114,739   31,502   13,015   7,388   1,211,431

(14,304,367)   TOTI (4,204,647)   (9,681,360)   (340,478)   (41,109)   (36,773)   (14,304,367)

1,546,874   TOTREV 420,059   1,059,497   54,612   6,990   5,715   1,546,874

102,347   D-CWC 59,326   51,561   (2,914)   (3,957)   (1,669)   102,347

2,259,351   D-CWC 1,309,654   1,138,235   (64,336)   (87,359)   (36,842)   2,259,351

(3,346,416)   (1,939,782)   (1,685,886)   95,291   129,392   54,569   (3,346,416)

Sponsored by: Kyle T. Sanders

2843

Docket No. 58964
Schedule II-B-9.1 Lead Lag Results

Page 66 of 115
TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER COMPANY
WP/II-B-9 1-Lead Lag Results
TEST YEAR ENDING 06/30/2025
DOCKET NO. 58964
SPONSOR:  J. JOYCE

Line Revenue Expense
No. Description Lag Days * Lead Days Reference

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1 Operation & Maintenance Expense
2 Transmission Expense 53.21 (50.21) See TNMP Exhibit JJJ-1
3 Regular Payroll Expense 53.21 (15.02) See TNMP Exhibit JJJ-1
4 Incentive Payroll Expense 53.21 (248.50) See TNMP Exhibit JJJ-1
5 Affiliate Charges 53.21 (35.00) See TNMP Exhibit JJJ-1

[…]

Page 4 of 90

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER COMPANY

II-C-1.1 RATE OF RETURN METHOD

TEST YEAR ENDING 06/30/2025

DOCKET NO. 58964

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Test Year Company Transmission Distribution Metering T&D Billing T&D Customer

Line Reference Total Company Total Function Function Function Service Service Total

No. Description Schedule Electric Adjustments Request (TRAN) (DIST) (MET) (TBILL) (TDCS) TX-Retail

1 Weighted Cost of Capital II-C-2.1

2 Common Equity 47.5%

3 Preferred Stock 0.0%

4 Preferred Trust Securities 0.0%

5 Long Term Debt 52.5%

6 Short Term Debt 0.0%

7 Total 100.0%

8

9 TNMP has used a 52.5% debt and 47.5% common equity ratio in quantifying its WCOC.  See Schedule II-C-2.1

Sponsored By: Sabrina G. Greinel

2897

Docket No. 58964

Schedule II-C-2.1

Page 5 of 90

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER COMPANY

II-C-2.1 Weighted Average Cost of Capital (Proforma Test Period)

TEST YEAR ENDING 06/30/2025

DOCKET NO. 58964

`

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Line Percent of Weighted Proforma Proforma Proforma

No. Balance Proforma Adjustments Proforma Balance Total Cost Cost Percent of Total Cost Weighted Cost

1 Common Equity 1,658,440,165   (226,664,902)   1,431,775,263   51.18% 10.400% 5.32% 47.54% 10.40% 4.94%

2 Preferred Stock -   -   0.00% 0.000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 Preferred Trust Securities -   -   0.00% 0.000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Long-Term Debt 1,581,650,216   (1,939,027)   1,579,711,189   48.82% 8.936% 4.36% 52.46% 5.60% 2.94%

5 Short-Term Debt -   -   0.00% 0.000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

6

7   Total $3,240,090,381 (228,603,929)   3,011,486,452   100.00% 9.69% 100.00% 7.88%

8

9 Tax Rate 21.00%

10

11 Tax gross up

12 Common 6.26%

13 Preferred 0.00%

14 Debt 2.94%

15 Total 9.20%

Sponsored By: Sabrina G. Greinel

2898

Docket No. 58964

Schedule II-C-2.2

Page 6 of 90

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER COMPANY

II-C-2.2 Weighted Average Cost of Preferred Stock

TEST YEAR ENDING 06/30/2025

DOCKET NO. 58964

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o)

Underwriting Gain or Net Issue

Mandatory Premium Fees and (Loss) on Original Proceeds Par Value Current As % of Cost Weighted

Issuance Redemption Dividend Par Value or Issuance Redeemed Net As % of Currently Net Total Net of Average